
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000352-2024 

Contract

Solar PV System for Causeway Hospital-1.12765MWp

Northern Health and Social Care Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000352

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042afc  

Published 5 January 2024, 1:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Health and Social Care Trust

Bretten Hall,Bush Road

ANTRIM

BT412RL

Contact

Chris Smyth

Email

chris.smyth@northerntrust.hscni.net

Telephone

+44 2894424420

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000352-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000352-2024
mailto:chris.smyth@northerntrust.hscni.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northerntrust.hscni.net/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.northerntrust.hscni.net/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Solar PV System for Causeway Hospital-1.12765MWp

Reference number

DMRDPS-31197-2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09331200 - Solar photovoltaic modules

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

To engage a specialist contractor for the comprehensive design, supply, installation,
electrical tests, and commissioning of a 1.12765MWp solar PV array at Causeway Hospital in
Coleraine, N.Ireland (BT52 1HS).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,214,522

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09332000 - Solar installation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Causeway Hospital - Coleraine

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement was via CCS RM6313 framework via competitive tender to engage a specialist
contractor for the comprehensive design, supply, installation, electrical tests, and
commissioning of a 1.12765MWp solar PV array at Causeway Hospital in Coleraine, N.Ireland
(BT52 1HS). The contractor shall be responsible for the entire project, including LV cabling,
switchgear, roof installation works, and must provide a secure compound within the grounds
of Causeway Hospital for equipment storage.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

There was a competitive tender via the Crown Commercial Services framework RM6313 as
this had an already vetted list of suppliers. A total of 17 suppliers were included in the
competitive tendering exercise.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DMRDPS-31197-2023

Title

Solar PV System for Causeway Hospital-1.12765MWp

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TRE Energy Ltd

Limavady

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

396802949

Internet address

https://www.treenergy.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,214,522

https://www.treenergy.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Health and Social Care Trust

Antrim

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T13:56:59+0100
	TCPDF




